
Jun-04·08 10:38 From·IWU UNIVERSITY COMMUNICATIONS 309~!63804 

• 

' Player, School 
Frank Krone, Augustana 
Bob Brown, Millikin 
Mike Woods, Millikin 
Bill Borgeson, Wheaton 
Paul Cummings, £lmhurst 
Jim Filson, Ill. Wesleyan 
Robin Cooper, Ill. Wesleyan 
Mike Sprague; Ill. Wesleyan 
Ken Pelczarski, North Central 
Bill Gamble, .Au~ustana 
Mike Groot, North Park 
Kevin Kyes I Ill. Wesleyan 
Dennis Sullivan, Elml1urst 
Keith Deaton, Carthage 
Al Weir, Augustana 
Mike Levy, North Park 
Rich Dziemiela, Elmhurst 
George Suhr, Augustana 
Bob Walker, North Central 
Al Bambrick, Augustana 
Jim Scott, Ill. Wesleyan 
Bill Ryan, Millikin 
Ralf Nies. Vvheaton 
Ken Johnson, Carthage 
Mike Sedjo, Wheaton 
Dan Gray, Millikin 

../ 

1973 CCIW BA'rTTNG L~LJt!<o 
(25 or· more times at bat) 

PC6. 
RF 

I OF 
C 

I LF 
lB 
CF 
lB 
ss 
ss 
CF 
ss 
2B 
OF 

I 1 B 
ss 
2B 
3B 

C 
P-lB 

LF 
LF 
OF 
3B 
RF 
RF 
OF 

• 

·c 
12 

• 

15 .. 
15 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 
16 
13 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
13 

AB 
33 
44 
44 
46 
44 
44 
52 
58 
50 
50 
48 
51 
51 
57 
46 
56 
42 
42 
39 
55 
53 
53 
4? 
51 
49 
33 

R 
8 
8 

10 
9 

10 
6 

12 
14 . 
15 
12 

6 
IO 

9 
14 
10 

3 
ll 

8 
5 

ll 
17 
17 

5 
10 
11 

3 
' 

H 
14 
] 8 
18 
18 
17 
l7 
19 
21 
18 
18 
17 
18 
18 
20 
16 
19 
14 
14 
13 
18 
17 
17 
15 
16 
15 
10 

T-004 P.OZ/02 F-691 

RB1 . 
l 2 . 
12 

9 
19 
12 

6 
14 

7 
12 
10 

5 
11 

3 

18 
l 
5 
9 
8 
9 
6 

ll 
11 

6 
10 
11 
9 

• 

• 

AVG. 
.424 
.409 
. 409 
.391 
.386 
.. 386 
• 3 65 
.362 
.360 
.360 
• 3 60 
.353 
.353 
.351 
.348 
.339 
.. 333 
.333 
.333 
.327 
.321 
• 321 
.319 
.314 
.306 
. 303 

I 

• 
' 

• 

Most runs batted in--Bill Bergeson, \Vheaton, 19; Most home runs--Bob Scott, Wesleyan and 
Borgeson, Wheaton, 3; Most hits--Mike Sprag11e, Wesleyan, 21; Most runs scored--Jim Scott., 
Wesleyan, 17; Most doubles--Ken Pelczarski, North Central and Ken Johnson, Carthage 1 ?; 
Most triples--Mlke Woods, Millikin, 4; Most stolen bases--Dave Pytko, North Central, 14 • 

Bob Walker., North Central 
Mark Burger I Carthage 
Larry Hawkins, Carthage 
Curt Olson, Wheaton 
Bob Walls., Millikin 
Bob Sander, Millikin 
Roland Hayes, Carthage 
Eric Karlsson, Elmhurst 
Jim Zeiger, Augustana 
Joe Barsano, North Park 
Drew Boster, Augustana 
J. VanDeCastcele, Augustana 
Jim Kenyon, Ill. Wesleyan 
John Wayne; Ill. Wesleyan 
Gary Duesenberg, North Park 

. t973 CCIW PITCHING LFADERS 
(15 or more innings pitched) 

W L IP H 
7 0 45 2/3 32 
4 0 26 2,/3 14 
4 D 32 18 
5 3 51 41 
2 0 15 1113 12 
2 1 25 20 
3 l 27 26 
l 1 17 1/3 18 
1 0 15 2,/3 17 
2 6 55 2/3 58 
3 1 37 2/3 34 
2 4 33 2/3 27 
3 3 40 27 
3 . 1 24 2/3 23 • 

2 · 5 48 46 
• • 

R 
6 
3 

12 
24 

3 
9 

10 
5 
5 

23 
15 
15 
18 
14 
33 

ER BB 
2 15 
2 8 
5 16 
9 · 19 
3 5 
5 13 
6 9 
4 6 
4 3 

16 21 
11 9 
10 12 
12 23 
13 17 
l 7 ... 24 

• 

so 
54 
29 
24 
37 
11 
17 
19 
16 

7 
36 
31 
29 
25 
28 
29 . 

ERA 
0.39 
0.67 
1.40 
1.59 
1.7 6 
1.80 
2.00 
2,08 
2.29 
2.59 
2.63 
2.67 
2. 70 

· 3 .16 
3 .19 

ost vlctories--Bob Walker, North Central, 7; Most innings r,itched--Jqe Barsano, North 
Park, 55 2/3; ~tost strikeouts--f3obWalkcr, Nortl1 (.~e.ntral, 54. : · 

I 



r 

• 

• 
• 

• ' 
• 

Jun-04·08 10:3T 
From-lWU UNIVERSITY COMMU ICA IONS 3098863804 T-004 P 01/02 F-681 

add 1 -- ccrw . • • 
• • 

• • 

. Illinois Wesleyan's Mike Sprague paced the league in hits· with 2l, v,h1le 
. . . I 
teammate Jim Scott ted in runs scored with 17 

' . 

• • 

North Central's Dave Pytko lJ\laS the top base theft artist with 14, just one ahead 

of Carthage 1s Gary Greene_ Carthage paced the CCIW in team stolen bases with 39 

and in runs scored with 100, while Illi.nois Wesleyan was tops in hits with 1.39. 

Carthage ace Mark Burger was second in earned rt1n aven,ge with O. 67, followed 
I • 

by teammate Larry Hawkins at 1. 40. Wheaton•s fireballing Curt Olson was fourth at 

1.59 and M1llikin's Bob Walls was fifth at 1.76. 
I 

Joe Barsano of North Park was the conference wo,rkhorse, pitching 55 2/3 innings, 

Barsano also led in games pitched with 10 \t North Central 's pitching staff led the lea-gue 

with 9 7 strikeouts. 

Ill1no1s Wesleyan took team batting honors with a whopping ,, 316 average. 

Carthage was se,cond at .292,, followed by Augustana at .282. 

Carthage was the team pitching leader with a 2. 13. earned run average. l~ orth 

Central finished. with a 2 • 92 mark • 

North Central 

Carthage 

Illinois Wesleyan 

Au,gustana 

Millikin 

Wheaton 

Elmhurst 
l 

North Park • 

\ 

FINAL CCIW BASEBALL STANDINGS 

I 

• 
• • • 

I 

w 

14 

14 

11 

7 

7 

7 

6 

5 

l 

Conference 

L 

2 

2 

5 

9 

9 

9 

10 

11 

1 5 

PCT. 

,875 

.875 

688 

.438 

.438 

.438 

• 37 S 

313 

063 

• • 

• 

w 

24 

18 

14 

15 

8 

7 

ll 

6 

2 

All Games 

L 

s 

13 

11 

13 

12 

12 

2:0 

20 

15 

PCT. 

.828 

.581 

.560 

.536 

.400 

368 

• 355 

.231 

.118 

I 



• 

• • 

add 1 -- CCIW 

Co-champions Carthage and North Central each placed two men on the first 

team as did Millikin and Illinois Wesleyan. Wheaton, Augustana and· Elmhurst each 

had one first team selection . 
• 

1973 COLLEGE CONFERENCE OF ILLINOIS AND WISCONSIN 

ALL-STAR BASEBALL TEAM 

First Team 

Pitchers--Mark Burger, Carthage; Bob Walker, North Central; Curt Olson, 

Wheaton. 

Infielders--Kevin Kyes, Illinois Wesleyan; Tom Adams, Carthage; Paul 

Cummings, Elmhurst; Ken Pelczarski, North Central. 

Outfielders--Bob Brown, Millikin; Bill Gamble, Augustana; Jim Scott, 

Illinois Wesleyan. 

Catcher--Mike Woods, Millikin. 

Honorable Mention 

Pitcher--Jim VanDeCasteele, Augustana. 

Infielders--Keith Deaton, Carthage; Mike Levy, North Park; Ralf Nies, Wheaton. 

Outfielders--Ken Johnson, Carthage; Bruce Colton, North Central. 

-30-


