Jun-0	4-08	10:38	From-IWU (UNIVERSITY	COMMUNICATIONS	3095563804	T-nn4	P.02/02	F-691
				1973	CCIW BATTING	LEADERS		1.02/02	L-081
				(25	or more times a	at bat)			

Player, School	POS.	G	AB	Ŕ	H	RBI .	AVG.
Frank Krone, Augustana	RF	1,2	33	8	14	12.	.424
Bob Brown, Millikin	OF	15_	44	8	18	12	-409
Mike Woods, Millikin	C	15	44	10	18	9	.409
Bill Borgeson, Wheaton	LF	16	46	9	18	19	.391
Paul Cummings, Elmhurst	1B	16	44	10	17	12	.386
Jim Filson, Ill. Wesleyan	CF	16	44	6	17	6	.386
Robin Cooper, Ill. Wesleyan	1B	16	52	12	19	14	.365
Mike Sprague, Ill. Wesleyan	SS	16	58	14.	21	7	.362
Ken Pelczarski, North Central	\$\$	16	50	15	18	12	.360
Bill Gamble, Augustana	CF	16	50	12	18	10	.360
Mike Groot, North Park	SS	16	48	6	17	5	.360
Kevin Kyes, Ill. Wesleyan	2B	16	51	10	18	11	.353
Dennis Sullivan, Elmhurst	OF	16	51	9	18	3	.353
Keith Deaton, Carthage	1 B	16	57	14	20	18	.351
Al Weir, Augustana	\$\$	16	46	10	16	1	.348
Mike Levy, North Park	2B	16	56	3	19	5	.339
Rich Dziemiela, Elmhurst	3B	14	42	11	14	9	.333
George Suhr, Augustana	C	16	42	8	14	8	.333
Bob Walker, North Central	P-1B	13	39	5	13	9	.333
Al Bambrick, Augustana	LF	16	55	11	18	6	.327
Jim Scott, Ill. Wesleyan	LF	16	53	17	17	11	.321
Bill Ryan, Millikin	OF	16	53	17	17	11	.321
Ralf Nies, Wheaton	3B	16	47	5	15	6	.319
Ken Johnson, Carthage	RF	16	51	10	16	10	.314
Mike Sedjo, Wheaton	RF	16	49	11	15	11	. 306
Dan Gray, Millikin	OF	13	33	3	10	9	.303

Most runs batted in-Bill Bergeson, Wheaton, 19; Most home runs-Bob Scott, Wesleyan and Borgeson, Wheaton, 3; Most hits-Mike Sprague, Wesleyan, 21; Most runs scored-Jim Scott, Wesleyan, 17; Most doubles-Ken Pelczarski, North Central and Ken Johnson, Carthage, 7; Most triples-Mike Woods, Millikin, 4; Most stolen bases-Dave Pytko, North Central, 14.

1973 CCIW PITCHING LEADERS (15 or more innings pitched)

	The state of the s								
	W	L	IP	H	R	EŘ	BB	SQ	ERA
Bob Walker, North Central	7	0	45 2/3	32	6	2	15	54	0.39
Mark Burger, Carthage	4	0	26 2/3	14	3	2	8	29	0.67
Larry Hawkins, Carthage	4	0	32	18	12	5	16	24	1.40
Curt Olson, Wheaton	5	3	51	41	24	9	19	37	1.59
Bob Walls, Millikin	2	0	15 1/3	12	3	3	5	11	1.76
Bob Sander, Millikin	2	1	25	20	9	5	13	17	1.80
Roland Hayes, Carthage	3	1	27	26	10	6	9	19	2.00
Eric Karlsson, Elmhurst	1	1	17 1/3	18	5	4	6	16	2.08
Jim Zeiger, Augustana	1	0	15 2/3	17	5	4	3	7	2.29
Joe Barsano, North Park	2	5	55 2/3	58	23	16	21	36	2.59
Drew Boster, Augustana	3	1	37 2/3	34	15	11	9	31	2.63
J. Van De Castcele, Augustana	2	4	33 2/3	27	15	10	12	29	2.67
Jim Kenyon, Ill. Wesleyan	3	3	40	27	18	12	23	25	2.70
John Wayne; Ill. Wesleyan	3	. 1	24 2/3	23	14	13	17	28	3.16
Gary Duesenberg, North Park	2	5	48	46	33	17 -	24	29	3,19
			•				4.		

Most victories--Bob Walker, North Central, 7; Most innings pitched--Joe Barsano, North Park, 55 2/3; Most strikcouts--Bob Walker, North Central, 54.

add 1 -- CCIW

Illinois Wesleyan's Mike Sprague paced the league in hits with 21, while teammate Jim Scott led in runs scored with 17.

North Central's Dave Pytko was the top base theft artist with 14, just one ahead of Carthage's Gary Greene. Carthage paced the CCIW in team stolen bases with 39 and in runs scored with 100, while Illinois Wesleyan was tops in hits with 139.

Carthage ace Mark Burger was second in earned run average with 0.67, followed by teammate Larry Hawkins at 1.40. Wheaton's fireballing Curt Olson was fourth at 1.59 and Millikin's Bob Walls was fifth at 1.76.

Joe Barsano of North Park was the conference workhorse, pitching 55 2/3 innings. Barsano also led in games pitched with 10. North Central's pitching staff led the league with 97 strikeouts.

Illinois Wesleyan took team batting honors with a whopping .316 average.

Carthage was second at .292, followed by Augustana at .282.

Carthage was the team pitching leader with a 2.13 earned run average. North Central finished with a 2.92 mark.

FINAL CCIW BASEBALL STANDINGS

		Conference			A	All Games			
		w	L	PCT.	W	L	PCT.		
North Central		14	2	. 875	24	5	.828		
Carthage		14	2	.875	18	13	.581		
Illinois Wesleyan		11	5	. 688	14	11	.560		
Augustana		7	9	.438	15	13	.536		
Millikin		7	9	.438	8	12	.400		
Wheaton		7	9	.438	7	12	.368		
Elmhurst		6	10	.375	11	20	. 355		
North Park	:.	5	11	.313	6	20	.231		
Carroll	!	1	15	.063	2	15	.118		

Co-champions Carthage and North Central each placed two men on the first team as did Millikin and Illinois Wesleyan. Wheaton, Augustana and Elmhurst each had one first team selection.

1973 COLLEGE CONFERENCE OF ILLINOIS AND WISCONSIN ALL-STAR BASEBALL TEAM

First Team

Pitchers--Mark Burger, Carthage; Bob Walker, North Central; Curt Olson, Wheaton.

Infielders--Kevin Kyes, Illinois Wesleyan; Tom Adams, Carthage; Paul Cummings, Elmhurst; Ken Pelczarski, North Central.

Outfielders--Bob Brown, Millikin; Bill Gamble, Augustana; Jim Scott, Illinois Wesleyan.

Catcher--Mike Woods, Millikin.

Honorable Mention

Pitcher--Jim VanDeCasteele, Augustana.

Infielders--Keith Deaton, Carthage; Mike Levy, North Park; Ralf Nies, Wheaton.

Outfielders--Ken Johnson, Carthage; Bruce Colton, North Central.